



Press Release

Acuité launches India's first ESG rating company: ESG Risk - Assessments & Insights

Mumbai, 11th January 2021: With the increasing impact of ESG issues on contingent liabilities, creditworthiness, the profitability of organizations, and by extension long-term investor returns, Acuité Group has launched ESG Risk Assessments & Insights, to be India's first provider of ESG Ratings. Using a comprehensive risk assessment framework, a methodology built upon investor feedback, and a scalable technology platform, ESG Risk AI will assess a company's ESG performance and assign a rating.

Speaking on the development, **Mr. Sankar Chakraborti, Group CEO, Acuité** said, "With a total asset under management (AUM) of over \$40 trillion invested globally using some form of ESG compliance and India's increasing integration with global markets our <u>ESG Ratings</u> will help investors incorporate ESG factors in their investment decisions. In India, only 7% of domestic AUM is invested in ESG funds at present and our internal estimates show this will grow to 30% in a decade. In this, around 75% of FII funds will be based on ESG themes. These figures clearly highlight the growing significance of Environmental, Social and Governance factors in investment decisions."

ESG Risk AI will provide ESG ratings of the top 1000 Indian listed companies, by evaluating their performance on Environment, Social, and Governance parameters as well as their reporting transparency. Its assessment approach includes identification of relevant risks, estimation of materiality and polarity of the risks, and evaluation of risk management framework. This comprehensive evaluation will be summarized as a rating and presented to investors in a rating report with details on performance on each parameter. The company will also continuously monitor the ESG performance of these 1000 companies and update the ratings as required.

ESG ratings will be subscribed by institutional investors and lenders and feed into their decision-making process of building a transactional relationship with a corporate. The investors and lenders shall be able to access these reports and more. ESG Risk AI will also recognise corporate initiatives on ESG by instituting India's first ESG awards. The ESG Impact Awards will recognise and celebrate outstanding listed companies in India that have made a positive impact in managing Environmental, Social, and Governance (ESG) risks - those that implement outstanding sustainability and governance initiatives.

Acuité Group has a vision to 'help the financial market grow and be more efficient'. Talking about the scope of ESG in the country, **Mr. S.S. Mundra, Chairman, Acuité Ratings & Research** added, "Indian economy will be facing tremendous challenges over the next 10 years on environment, social and governance fronts. But it will also provide India with a great opportunity to be a role model in sustainable development. A robust ESG rating framework will help in creating economic incentives for adoption of ESG best practices by corporate India."

ESG RISK AI has been regularly interacting with the market participants across the country about the difficulties they encounter while evaluating or tracking companies. ESG assessments came out as a major challenge. The ESG rating reports will provide comprehensive and timely information, incisive analysis, and unbiased opinion to investors and lenders on how well the borrower or investee is managing ESG risks.





About Acuité Ratings & Research Limited:

Acuité Group comprises Acuité Ratings and Research, a SEBI registered & RBI Accredited bond rating agency, and its two wholly owned subsidiaries, SMERA Ratings & Gradings, a pioneer in rating SMEs, and ESG Risk Assessments & Insights, India's first ESG rating company.

Media Contacts:

Roshni Rohira <u>roshnirohira@eminenceonline.in</u> +91 9769383310

Disclaimer: This release is sent to you for the sole purpose of dissemination through your newspaper / magazine / media / website / agency. The release may be used by you in full or in part without changing the meaning or context thereof but with due credit to Acuité. However, only Acuité has the sole right of distribution of its releases through any media. Acuité has taken due care and caution while writing this release. Information has been obtained by Acuité from sources which it considers reliable. However, Acuité does not guarantee the accuracy, adequacy or completeness of information on which this release is based. Acuité is not responsible for any errors or omissions or for the results obtained from the use of this release. Acuité has no liability whatsoever to the users / distributors of this release.